	3 TOTAL HOR COLOR HOLE COLOR COLOR COLOR COLOR COLOR COLOR COLOR	Q68492
Form PTO-1595 (modified) RI (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks: Please record the au	ached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		
Yoshiaki MORIYAMA	PIONEER CORPOR	ATION
,	No. 4-1 Meguro 1-che	ome, Meguro-ku Tokyo-to, Japan
02/12/0.	2	of receiving party(ies): ATION ome, Meguro-ku Tokyo-to, Japan
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes ☑ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
□ Other		
Execution Date: February 7, 2002	Additional name(s) & additional name(s) & additional name(s)	ldress(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution date	of the application is: February 7, 2002
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Addition	al numbers attached?	☑ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence on concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of ap	oplications and patents involved:
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41): \$40.00
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.		se charge any underpayment in connection
Suite 800	, -	nment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213		be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account nu	
	(Attach dunlicate	19-4880 copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	by of this page is paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
-		the state of the s
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for original document.	regoing information is true and cori	rect and any attached copy is a true copy of the
(41 (4) Pm 41739		February 12, 2002
Parryl Mexic	Reg. No. 23,063	Date
	s including cover sheet, attachments	
Mail documents to b	e recorded with required cover sh	eet information to:
Cor	mmissioner of Patents & Trademark	CS .
	Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231	
<u> </u>	w asimington, D.C. 2023 I	
/01/2002 LNUELLER 00000219 10073020		

01 FC:581

For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

		8	
Whereas, I/W	_{e,} Yoshiaki MOR	IYAMA	of
Tokorozawa-shi,	Saitama-ken, Ja	pan	_
hereinafter called ass DIGITAL WATERMAR RECORDING MEDIUM	K EMBEDDING METH	ented certain improvements in HOD, DIGITAL WATERMARK EMBEDDING APPARATUS A AL WATERMARK	#ND
and executed an appl		Patent of the United States of America therefor on	
	; and		
Whereas,		IONEER CORPORATION of No. 4-1	
		eguro 1-chome, Meguro-ku	
	To	okyo-to, Japan	
		entire right, title, and interest in the application and nts to be obtained therefor;	
Now therefore	, for valuable cons	sideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,	
invention disclosed the under 35 U.S.C. §119 any Letters Patent grasuccessors and assign	terein for the Unite, and I/we request the investinted upon the invest; and I/we will extended in connection	entire right, title and interest in the application and the d States of America, including the right to claim prior the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to is notion set forth in the application to the assignee, its ecute without further consideration all papers deemed with the United States application when called upon the	rity ssue I
		st our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100	
		, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses	
(Application number	(** 7 · 2	and Confirmation number	
	, filed	on when known.	
and application numb	er of said application	on when known.	
Date: February 7,	2002 You	eliaki Moriyama	
Date:			
	s/		
Date:			
	s/		
Date:			
	s/		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 02/12/2002

PATENT REEL: 012618 FRAME: 0175